

Order No.09

24.07.23

Today is fixed for fresh steps by DHR upon JDR.

Lawyer's hazira is filed by the DHR.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/DHR files one petition praying for further time to take steps on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Conduct of the DHR is not at all satisfactory still for ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **18.09.23** for fresh steps by DHR upon JDR as last chance i.d. DISMISS.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.