

Money Execution - 49/2022

Order No.11

30.09.23

Today is fixed for steps by DHR i.d. DISMISS.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the DHR files one petition praying for time to file steps on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on 'Leave on Training' at WBJA, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **15.12.23** for steps by DHR i.d. DISMISS.

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly