

Order No.12

15.12.23

Today is fixed for steps by DHR.

Hazira is filed by petitioners.

Petitioner/ Insurance company takes steps upon O.P./ Owner of the vehicle.

Issue notice at once.

Fix **23.02.24** for SR/AD.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.